Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Communication Services, Inc.		08/08/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ableco Finance LLC, as agent	
Street Address:	450 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2689575	PCS PRECISION COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2819719	PRECISION COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2893125	PCS PRECISION COMMUNICATIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900086553

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-756-2494 Phone:

watt.wanapha@srz.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Watt Wanapha Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951.0744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Watt Wanapha (014951.0744)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0824

Signature:	/kc for ww/			
Date:	09/10/2007			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Trademark Security Interest for Precision Communication Services Inc#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Security Interest for Precision Communication Services Inc#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Security Interest for Precision Communication Services Inc#page3.tif				

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PRECISION COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC. ("Obligor"), hereby grants to ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in all of the Obligor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Trademarks, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated and, all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Security Interest").

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (this "Notice"), effective August 8, 2007, is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Obligor, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement dated December 30, 2004, made by the Obligor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Security Agreement").

This Notice has been issued in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the Security Interest are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Notice are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

10448104.2

TIMOTHY JOSEPH LEVENS
Committeen # 1616483
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2009

[Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Patents]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No./(App No.)	Reg. Date/(App. Date)
PCS Precision		
Communication Services, Inc	2689575	February 25, 2003
Precision Communications	2819719	March 2, 2004
PCS Precision		
Communications	2893125	October 12, 2004

10448104.2

RECORDED: 09/11/2007